



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M 1.000 ROADWAY	45,000.00000	45,000.00	117,000.00000	117,000.00		
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0004	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	5,300.00000	5,300.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00		
	LS						
0005	153006P 6.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	725.00000	4,350.00	750.00000	4,500.00		
	U						
0006	153012P 2,350.000 TRAINEES	0.01000	23.50	1.00000	2,350.00		
	HOUR						
0007	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	1,226,319.50000	1,226,319.50	1,547,430.00000	1,547,430.00		
	LS						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	157004M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	DOLL						
0012	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	250.000	0.01000	2.50	100.00000	25,000.00	
	U						
0013	159006M DRUM	800.000	0.01000	8.00	75.00000	60,000.00	
	U						
0014	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,500.000	18.25000	45,625.00	15.00000	37,500.00	
	SF						
0015	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	
	U						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0016	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	5.000	1.00000	5.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00	
0017	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	7,300.00000	29,200.00	7,500.00000	30,000.00	
0018	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	6.000	1.00000	6.00	10,000.00000	60,000.00	
0019	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	8,300.00000	8,300.00	8,300.00000	8,300.00	
0020	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	36,500.00000	36,500.00	36,500.00000	36,500.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0021	161003P	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0022	201003P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	CLEARING SITE	LS						
0023	202009P	100.000	55.00000	5,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00		
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY						
0024	302051P	100.000	67.50000	6,750.00	100.00000	10,000.00		
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	CY						
0025	401009P	68,980.000	4.40000	303,512.00	5.00000	344,900.00		
	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0026 401021M	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	75.00000	112,500.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY							
0027 401027M	97,500.000	0.33000	32,175.00	0.50000	48,750.00		
POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF							
0028 401030M	5,600.000	0.01000	56.00	3.00000	16,800.00		
TACK COAT GAL							
0029 401054M	8,550.000	83.00000	709,650.00	100.00000	855,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T							
0030 401108M	50.000	1.00000	50.00	100.00000	5,000.00		
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U							



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0031	451006M 340,000.000 SLAB STABILIZATION, POLYURETHANE GROUT LB	8.55000	2,907,000.00	8.00000	2,720,000.00		
0032	451009M 5,200.000 SLAB STABILIZATION, DEFLECTION TESTING U	22.75000	118,300.00	22.00000	114,400.00		
0033	452004M 925.000 PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR, HOT APPLIED SYNTHETIC RESIN COMPOUND SY	879.45000	813,491.25	855.00000	790,875.00		
0034	453013M 7,746.000 FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, PRECAST SY	527.00000	4,082,142.00	895.00000	6,932,670.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145 **Counties:** BERGEN  
**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014 **District(s):** N1  
**Call Order:** 145 **Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0035	455003P DIAMOND GRINDING EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY	7,746.000	12.80000 99,148.80	15.00000	116,190.00		
0036	456006M CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT LF	210,000.000	2.05000 430,500.00	2.00000	420,000.00		
0037	602214M INLET FACE PLATE U	41.000	262.00000 10,742.00	300.00000	12,300.00		
0038	608015P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, BROKEN STONE SY	1,500.000	20.60000 30,900.00	20.00000	30,000.00		
0039	609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	34,715.000	25.75000 893,911.25	25.00000	867,875.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040	609021M RUB RAIL LF	315.000	5.15000	1,622.25	5.00000	1,575.00	
0041	609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	13.000	2,060.00000	26,780.00	2,000.00000	26,000.00	
0042	609027M TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL U	3.000	2,060.00000	6,180.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00	
0043	609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL U	3.000	4,120.00000	12,360.00	4,000.00000	12,000.00	
0044	609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	16.000	515.00000	8,240.00	500.00000	8,000.00	





**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0045	609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	32,495.000	0.01000 324.95	1.00000 32,495.00			
0046	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	185,000.000	0.41000 75,850.00	0.50000 92,500.00			
0047	610011M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES LF	3,800.000	1.34000 5,092.00	1.00000 3,800.00			
0048	610027M REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF RPM LENS U	2,000.000	11.33000 22,660.00	10.00000 20,000.00			
0049	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	73,000.000	0.27000 19,710.00	0.60000 43,800.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0053 302060P	100.000	70.48000	7,048.00	100.00000	10,000.00		
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57	CY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$12,114,835.00		\$15,691,010.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0008 155009M	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP		U					
0009 155027M	15.000	4,120.00000	61,800.00	2,000.00000	30,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE		MO					
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$96,800.00	\$80,000.00			



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0003	NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0002	152004P	1.000	25,665.00000	25,665.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
0003	152015P	1.000	26,000.00000	26,000.00	1.00000	1.00	
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$51,665.00		\$50,001.00	



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0011 158072M	2.000	200.00000	400.00	900.00000	1,800.00		
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$400.00		\$1,800.00		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 14145

**Counties:** BERGEN

**Letting Date:** December 02, 2014

**District(s):** N1

**Call Order:** 145

**Project(s):** NHP-287-3(094)

**Contract Time:** 11/30/15 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE 287 FRANKLIN AVE (CR84) TO NY STATE LINE

Line No / Item ID		(1) CRISDEL GROUP, INC		(2) J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI,INC			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0050	804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK SY	3,000.000	6.18000 18,540.00	2.50000	7,500.00		
0051	806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3 SY	3,000.000	0.46000 1,380.00	0.50000	1,500.00		
0052	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	3,000.000	0.46000 1,380.00	0.50000	1,500.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$21,300.00		\$10,500.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$12,285,000.00</b>		<b>\$15,833,311.00</b>		
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>			<b>\$12,285,000.00</b>		<b>\$15,833,311.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

